
RESOLUTION NO. 20240118-002

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

The City Manager, or designee, is authorized to negotiate and execute an

advance funding agreement with the Texas Department of Transportation for the

relocation and adjustments of existing electric infrastructure in conflict with the

Texas Department of Transportation's Loop 360 at RM 2222 and Courtyard

Roadway project for an estimated cost of $93,205, plus a10 percent contingency
of $9,320.50, for a total amount not to exceed $102,525.50, plus any cost overruns.

ADOPTED: January 18 , 2024 ATTEST: 03.,1/19 k
Myrna Rios
City Clerk

Page 1 of 1


